


HF | STAIR & RAILING

In 1999 we saw a need in the market for innovative and decorative iron
stair balustrades. From that moment, House of Forgings has pushed the
envelope with style and material options and continues to design the most
desirable stair products on the market. Our products are as unique as
the homes they adorn with myriad styles that fit architectural and design
needs worldwide. Whether it be signature wood, stainless steel, or iron
products, House of Forgings continues to combine the needs of form
and function of the stair.

STAIR | INNOVATION | DEVELOPMENT | DESIGN

HOUSTON, TEXAS USA
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“A collective focusing on the stair industry of the future”

The SMA | Stairbuilders & Manufacturers Association is

an active network of stairbuilders, installers,

stair part manufacturers, distributors, and dealers.
Ancillary companies that provide services and/or products
in support of the industry, as well as design and regulatory
professionals, are also members. Each member’s value
contributes to the comprehensive expertise of the
association.

The SMA is building the greatest resource of knowledge
and tools contributing to the SUCCESS of our Members
and the Stair Industry.

The SMA offers:

» Education

« A robust knowledge base

« Publications

« Certification

« Industry networking opportunities

This benefits our members as well as the architect,
builder, code official, interior designer, and homeowner alike.

Join US!




Heights Circular balusters with Modern Base collars in Safin Black,

4592 Newel Posts with 6210 Handrail (shown)
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Steel | Stair Product Offering

For centuries, the utilitarian versatility of steel railings has provided an
elegant foundation for stairways worldwide. Since our inception, House
of Forgings has blended old-world aesthetics and forged a new concept
of modern charm. Whether it be updated powder-coated angular
offerings or sleek stainless products, our metal products create the new
designs of the future. HF Stair and Rail has the steel and woed
products for today’s stairs
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Finishes & Patinas
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SATIN BLACK (STB) ASH GREY (AG)
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OIL RUBBED COPPER (ORC)
OIL RUBBED BRONZE (ORB)

House of Forgings provides an unsurpassed
selection of designs in the highest quality
powder coated finishes available. Our hand
applied patinas enhance the lines and
hammered detail of each unique piece. As
interior design trends move forward, count on us
to carry the latest styles & finishes.



SATIN CLEAR (SC) DORADO GOLD (GD)

This is a chesr finish over RAW/unfinished Iron, varlations In surface codor may occur.
.
|

STAINLESS STEEL (satin Polish) BRASS (satin Polish)

ishing use gloves when handling.

e

BRUSHED CHROME (BC)  NICKEL (NL) POLISHED BRASS (PB)

THESE FINISMES MAVE BEEN PROFESSIONALLY PHOTCGRAPHED WITH THE HIGHEST INTEGRITY. OUR GOAL IS TO PRODUCE THE MOST REALISTIC
MATCH TO THE ACTUAL FINISHES, HOWEVER SOME SUGHT VARIANCES MAY OCCUR,
All images cre the sole property of Howse of Forgings, LLC, and cannot be copled or reproduced without written permission,
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HEAVY DUTY 8FF | HFSTB5.1.1 [.078" - 2Zmn Powder Coated Tubular Round Bar 5/8" Dia
neavrounvsie SATIN BLACK HFSTB5.1.1-5 (.078" - 2mm) wder Coated Tubular nd Bar 5/8 ia
stanoaspsrr OA TN BLACK HFSTB7.1.1 [.039" nn owder ( ited Tubular § nd Bar 5/8" Dia
stanoaro s S A TN ACK HFSTB7.1.1-5 {.039" mm) wder Coated Tubular Round Bar 5/ i

EXTERIOR 4F1 | HFSTB8.1.1 (.059" - 1.5mm) owder Coated Tubular Round Bar 5 Dia

Aluminum Exterior Powder Coating - A6063 - ISO11341:2004 - 1SO2813:1994

HEAVY DUTY 8F1 RUBBED BRONZE HFORB5.1.1 (.07¢ 2mm) ‘owder ( 1ted Tubular & nd Bar Dia

ueavyourysw ASH GREY HFAGS5.1.1 (.078' 7 7 Powder Coated f ir K nd Bar 5/8 i
Heavyourysmr STAINLESS STI HFSS5.1.1 (.07¢ 2Zmm 304 Grade Stainle teel Round Bar 5/
neavrourvsie STAINLESS STEE! HFS$S5.1.1-5 8" - Z2mn 304 Grade Stainless Steel F nd Bar 5/

Salin Polish Finksh

The future of balustrade

H O R I ZO NTA L Round tubular steel infill bars available powder coated,
or stainless steel are a fantastic alternative to cable rail

These sleek 5/8" bars are available in a convenient 8'

R A L N G length, or a recently added 5' length ideal for installation
and affordable shipping. Create pleasing horizontal infill
designs which open the staircase sightline and make
your living space feel spacious




Now available in a convenient
5ft length for less wasted material.

Satin Black (shown) B Stainless Steel (shown)

Stainless Steel (shown) Ash Grey (shown) Satin Black (shown)
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AVAILABLE EXCLUSIVELY FROM HOF
ACCEPT NO IMITATIONS
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Old World meets Modern Industrial @_,
An industry-first, modern take on traditional European : .
side mount design with a modern industrial interpretation. o
Dynamic visual sightlines and added accents will make the E



Ash Grey (shown)

A

Ash Grey (shown)

Satin Black (shown Satin Black (shown)



CURATED TRANSLTITONAL $STYLE

HARMONY
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AVAILABLE EXCLUSIVELY FROM HOF [l SA
ACCEPT NO IMITATIONS DESIGN COLLABORATIVE
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HF 16.2.1
Ends: 1/2" Sq. = = ¥
Height: 44" . S: E.
Wit. 3 Ibs,
SOLID
HF 16.2.1-T HF16.6.10 HF16.6.11 HF16.6.12 HF16.6.13
Ends: 1/27 Sq. Ends : 1/2" Sq. Ends: 1/2" Sq. Ends : 1/2" Sq. Ends: 1/2" Sq.
Height: 447 Height: 46" Height: 46" Height: 44" Height: 44"
Wt. 1.2 Ibs, Wt. 3 Ibs. Wt. 3 Ibs. W. 1.7 Ibs. Wt. 1.7 Ibs.
TUBULAR TUBULAR TUBULAR TUBULAR TUBULAR
Modern Details with Traditional Accents
The Harmony Collection draws inspiration from
our industry-pioneered Aalto Collection, but with
traditional details which harken the European
sophistication. SATIN BLACK (STB) ~ ASH GREY (AG)
HF16.3.9 HF16.3.70 HF16.3.19
Level Base Collar - CAST IRON Level Base Collar - ALUMINUM Level Base Shoe w/Set Screw - ALUMINUM
Base ; 1-9/16” Rd. - Height: 3/8% - Wt. .15 Ibs. Base : 1.33" Sq. - Height: .35 - Wt .1 Ibs, Base : 1-5/167 8q. - Height: 1" - WL...1 Ibs.
HF16.3.60
Level Base Collar - ALUMINUM
Base : 1-9/16" Rd. - Height: 3/8% - Wt. .1 Ibs.
HF16.3.61 #itsorgies up to &¢ HF16.3.71 Fits ongles up 10 40° HF16.3.2
Angled Base Collar - ALUMINUM Angled Base Collar - ALUMINUM Angle Base Shoe w/Set Screw - ALUMINUM
Base : 1-9/16" Rd. - Height: 3/8™ - Wt. .1 Ibs. Base : 133" Sq. - Height: 357 - Wt .1 Ibs. Base : 1-5/16" 8q. - Height: 1.7/8" - W15 Ibs.
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EPT NO

ITALY-USA
[DE51GN COLLABORATIVE]

GATIONS

SOHO" RALUSTRADE

Striking Accents of brass and steel describe these
contemporary designs. Luxurious brass and stainless
steel paired with black iron make a customizable and
bold statement,

PATENT PENDING



BRASS (BR)

SATIN
BLACK (STB)

STAINLESS
STEEL (SS)

SATIN
BLACK (STB)
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Passivated to minimize tamishing. use gloves when handing
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FOUNDATION 21

R COLLARS os
Simple Designs are the most striking SHOES REUUIRED

Clean, bold lines and premium finishes create a striking

modern take on traditional design . AFFURDABLE
Think wood balusters - in clean - steel. STYLE

16




ack (shown)
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Bottom pin for
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Satin Black (shown)




M E GACOLLECTION

Our most popuicr desigrs in @ grond s2e
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STANDARD
STANDARD

SIZE COMPARISON: Mega 3/4” vs. Standard 1/2”

PERFECT FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION OR REMODEL
ME GAC Create mega impact with these grand balusters
OLLECTION N

Bold and Stylish
Larger 5/8" steel is a look of strength and sensibility. Often used in remodel applications,
Mega balustrade provides a larger footprint when working out spacing when replacing products

18



MEGA Finishes & Patinas

SQUARE
Pintop
Diameter : 5/8%
Height: 34"
Tubular Bar Specifications

N A -y : Superior 18 gauge wall thickness
SATIN BLACK ASH GREY OIL RUBBED (1/20° / 1.27mm)
(STB) (AG) BRONZE (ORB)
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HF 16.5.8 [ 3
Ends: 1-3/16" 5q [ |
Height: 487 F =
WL 19 Ibs., Ls' b
SOLID ‘ d
HF 16.5.8-T HF 34.2.1-T |HF 34.1.1-T HF 34.1.2-T |HF 34.1.3-T HF 34.1.4-T HF 34.1.25-T
Ends: 1-3/16" Sq. Ends : 4" Sq. |Ends : 34" Sq. Ends: 34" Sq Ends: 34" Sq. Ends : 34" Sq Ends : 3/4" Sq.
Height: 48° Heighe: 47 | Height: 447 Height: 44° |Height: 447 {Height: 447 Height: 447
W 4.8 Ibs. W, 1.5 Ths, | W 15 I WL 1.5 Tbs. {We 2.45 Ibs. (W, 335 Ibs. WL 5,05 1bs,
ITUBULAR TUBULAR I TUBULAR TUBULAR TUBULAR ITUBULAR TUBULAR
i <
2 ;
. ;. -
p 5 g
3 2 3 u EXCLUSIVE
i - 5 5
HF34.3.16
Level Base Collar - CAST IRON
Base : 2" Rd. - Height: 3/87 - Wi, .15 Ibs,
E E HF34.3.19
Level Base Shoe w/Set Screw - ALUMINUM
Base : 1-7/8" Sq. - Height: 1-9/16 - Wt .1 Ibs.
2 g < % HF34.3.2
s 5 % Angle Base Shoe w/Set Screw - ALUMINUM
B Base : 1-7/8" Sq. - Height: 2-7/8" - We. .15 [bs.
:ﬂ; 343-:;3_:T :}i “‘}:_JS:T HF 34.6.1 HF3463  HF16.2.3
inds : 3/47 S 1 - Ends: 34" Sq. Ends: 34" Sq Newel Mounting K
[Height: 4™ Height: 447 Meight: “_‘q Height: 44° " e
WY 175 s, WL 2 Ibs. W 3.25 Pbe Wr. 235 Ibs.
ITUBULAR TUBULAR TUBULAR TUBULAR For photos and full accessory details see poges 56-57
No! avaicbile in ORB Naot available in ORE

19



QOil Rubbed Bronze (shown)

£ f WENTWORTH | COLLECTION

4 Old world sensibility

nspired by classic English design, the Wentworth collection

works in rustic modern and luxury cabin getaways. This ode
) to old-world metalworking is a one-of-a kind accent for the
\ C
'y moe
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Satin Clear (shown)




WENTWORTH
ROUND HAND FORGED  SQUARE RUSTIC HAMMERED Finishes & Patinas

A

SATIN BLACK OILRUBBED  SATIN CLEAR

(STB) BRONZE (sC)
(ORB)

ACCESSORIES

Round level base shoes HF16.3.35 Photos: J.
Round angled base shoes HF16.3.36 Photos: N.
Round level base collar(modern) HF16.3.12 Photos: Q.
Square level base shoes HF16.3.38 Photos: C.
Square angled base shoes HF16.3.39 Photos: G.
Square level base collar(modern) HF16.3.15 Photos: P.
Round newel mounting kit HF16.3.33 Photos: U.
Square newel mounting kit HF16.3.31 Photos: T.

For photos and full accessory detaqils see pages 56-57 ‘
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HF 1.1.22 HF 3.1.1 HF 3.1.2 HF 1.1.23 HF 3.2.1 HF 3.2.2
Ends: 1" Rd Ends: 5/8" Rd. Ends: 5/8" Rd. Ends: 1" Sq. Ends: 5/8" Sq. Ends : 5/8" Sq.
Height: 47" Height: 44" Height: 447 Height: 477 Height: 44 Height: 44"
Wt. 18 Ibs. Wt 3.6 Ibs. Wt 3.58 Ibs. Wi 18 Ibs. W1, 4.28 Ibs. WL 5.2 Ibs,
SOLID SOLID SOLID SOLID SOLID SOLID

Hand forged product, variance in specifications may occur.

)
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Satin Black (shown

"Photo courtesy of Satin Black (shown)
Finish Point Trim & Caifffentry
Knoxville, TN



Ash Grey (shown)

4

N

Satin Black (shown)

Mid-Century sensibility best describes our
industry-first Aalto collection. These wonderfully
paired geometric designs add a mid-century flare
that makes a minimal statement to the home.



Satin Black (shown) Ash Grey (shown)- ®
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Ash Grey (shown) Satin Black (shown) Ash Grey (shown)




AALTO | Finishes & Patinas

SQUARE

'y
([
!
=

SATIN BLACK SILVERVEIN ASHGREY DORADO GOLD
(STB) (SP) (AG) (GD)

5.8-1

HF16.6.8
HF16.6.9

-
=
_
e

STB - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sp - . .

AG - - . . . . . . . . . . . .
GD . . . . .
ACCESSORIES

Level base shoes HF16.3.1, HF16.3.19 Photos: A. A.

Level base collars HF16.3.4, HF16.3.5, Photos: D. H.

Angled base shoes HF16.3.2, HF16.3.30 Photos: E. G.
Adjustable level base shoes HF16.3.44, HF16.3.46 Photos: R.

Adjustable angle base shoes HF16.3.45, HF16.3.47 Photos: S.

Level base collars(modern) HF16.3.9, HF16.3.60, HF16.3.70 Photos: P. 02. Q2
Angled base collarsimodern) HF16.3.61, HF16.3.71 Photos: O3. Q3
Newel mounting kit HF16.2.3 Photos: T.

For photos and full accessory details see pages 56-57 ‘

Satin Black (shown)

26
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HF 16.2.1
Ends: 1/27Sq
Heighe: 44°
We s
SOLID
HF 16,58 HF 16.2.1-T
Ends: 1-N16" 3¢ Eeds . 172" ¢
Height: 45 Heght: 447
We 19 b WL B
SOLID TUBULAR
HF 16.5.8-T HF 16.2.1-50
Ends: 1-116" 5q Feds: 127 5q
Hetghts 487 Height: 507
We 4.8 B Wi 32 B
TUBULAR SOLD
5
[
o
|
A
=
| |
HF 16.6.8 HF 16.6.9
[inds: 12" S¢ f».h;m‘s-;
|Hetght: 44° feight: 4°
W 178 B AT
TUBULAR TUsULAR
-
i— |
»
— =B
&
|
HF 9.4.11
(s twm'h e
W 45 Ths
TUBULAR (Rake)
fits all angles up to 40 degrees

o)

% HF 16.1.30
Eads:1/2°Sq
Height: #4°
WL Salbs
SO

HF 16.1.30-T
Eads : 112" 5
Height: 4°

W 1.6 Ibs.
TUBULAR

Ml

HF 16.6.7
Ends: 172" 3q
Height #4°
We 16 B
TUBULAR

c  HF 16.1.31

Fod; 1275,
_ | Height: 44
%W 36,
|SouD
'HF16.1.31-T
Ends: 112" 5q.
| Helght: 4™
L WE 178 s,
I TUBULAR

SN

e

¢

e
] "
g
5
-
*
=
-
5
HF 16.1.32 L
Eads: 112" Sq °
& : 44 3
WL 10 B
SOuUD
HF 16.1.32-T HF 16.6.1
Fads: 12" Sq Ends: /2" S¢
Height: ¢4* Helght; 447
Wi 5 Ths W25
TUBULAR TUBULAR
-y
] -
3
Y e
& =
* : K
%
—— |
- % ¥
= 5 A
l
HF 16.6.3 HF 16.6.4 HF 16.6.5
{Eads: V2" Sq. ads; 127 %, |Ends:1/2° Sq
| Helghe: 47 Heighe: 447 Height: 447
| WL 17 . WL 1.7 B, We LS
ITUBULAR TUBULAR TUBULAR

27
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RubBed Bronze (showi

Classic Italian design

The craftsmanship in these hand-forged balusters exude
character and beauty nearly impossible to duplicate. Our
Tuscan series is available in both round forged and square
hammered profiles. Bring the rustic charm of old world Italy
into your home with this unique series.
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Oil Rubbed Bronze (shown)
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Oil Rubbed Bronze (shown)
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TUSCAN

ROUND HAND FORGED

L)

~
~
—
—

STB .
ORB

SC .
ACCESSORIES

Level base shoes
Level base collars
Angled base shoes

HF1.1.21

Adjustable level base shoes
Adjustable angle base shoes
Level base collarsimodemn)

Finishes & Patinas

SATIN BLACK  OIL RUBBED  SATIN CLEAR
(STB) BRONZE (SC)
(ORB)

HF2.9.21

HF2.1.6
HF2.1.8
HF2.1.11
HF2.10.2

HF16.3.26
HF16.3.40, HF16.3.43
HF16.3.27
HF16.3.44, HF16.3.46
HF16.3.45, HF16.3.47
HF16.3.10

For photos and full accessory details see pages 56-57 ‘

NEWEL

J-Ly

HF 1.1.22
Ends: 1" Rd.
Height: 47-1/4"
W1 18 lbs.
SOLID

NEWEL

L1801

SI19T

HF 1.1.9
Ends: 1" Rd

Height: 47-1/4"

Wt 18 Ibs.
SOLID

NEWEL

H/5-01
T

ST

HF 1.1.21
Ends: 1" Rd
lapered

HF2.10.4
HF2.10.3

Photos: J.
Photos: K

Photos: N.
Photos: R.
Photos: S.
Photos: Q

LI

LIy

L2

HF 2.1.5
E

nds : 9/16" Rd.

Height: 47-147 Height: 44"
Wt 18 Ibs. Wi, 2.5 Ibs.
SOLID SOLID

LT

LN

HF 2.1.6

Ends: 9/16" Rd.

Height: 447
Wt 4.2 Ibs,
SOLID

Al g

il b 4

w
.

HF 2.1.7
Ends: 9/16" Rd.
Height: 44"

Wt 3 Ibs.
SOLID



LR

LT

£

HF 2.1.9
Ends:9/16" Rd.
Height: 44"

]Wx 2.4 Ibs.
ISOLID

HF 2.9.21
Ends:9/16” Rd.
Height: 44"

Wt 2.4 Ibs.

/1T
Lol

LT

bl
LT L1

oAl

/st

HF 2.1.8 HF 2.1.11
Ends: 9/16" Rd. Ends:9/16" Rd.
Height: 44" Height: 44"

Wt. 4.21bs Wt. 3 [bs.
SOLID SOLID

~

=

[ o

® '
’
w
g

-

=

o

"
N
-
.

<Ll

HF 2.10.2
Ends: 9/16" Rd.
Height: 44"

Wt. 3.2 Ibs.
SOLID

HF 2.10.4
Ends: 9/16" Rd.
Height: 44"

Wt 4.2 lbs.
SOLID

5
e
5
e
HF 2.6.8 HEF 2.6.7
Ends: 9/16” Rd. HF 2.6.9 Ends: 9/16” Rd.
lapered Ends: 9/16" Rd. Tapered
Height: 44" Height: 44™ | Height: 44"
Wit. 3.2 Ibs. Wt 4.2 Ibs. WL 3.8 [bs,
SOLID SOLID SOLID

s

e

HF 2.10.3
Ends:9/16" Rd.
Height: 447

WL 3.6 Ibs,

SOLID 31
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TUSCAN

SQUARE HAND HAMMERED

STB \d

ORB

ACCESSORIES

Level base shoes

Level base collars

Angled base shoes
Adjustable level base shoes
Adjustable angle base shoes
Level base collars(modern)
Newel mounting kit

For phetos and full accessory details see pages 56-57 ‘

NEWEL

M 7ARTA 4

HF 1.1.14-T
Ends: 1" Sq.
”o:ll',hii 47-1/4"
Wt. 2.30 [bs.
TUBULAR

Finishes & Patinas

SATIN BLACK  OIL RUBBED
(STB) BRONZE
(ORB)

:

HF2.9.1

HEF29.11
HF2.9.13

HF16.3.25

HF16.3.41, HF16.3.42
HF16.3.28
HF16.3.44, HF16.3.46
HF16.3.45, HF16.3.47
HF16.3.11
HF16.3.31

HF 2.9.20
Ends: 9/16" Sq
Height: 447

Wt. 3 Ibs.
SOLID

HF 2.9.20-T
Ends: 9/16" Sq
Height: 44"

WL 1.05 Ibs.
TUBULAR

HF2.9.20

L

;Z.’l ¥

o

Photos:
Photos:
Photos:
Photos:
Photos:
Photos:
Photos:

HF 2.9.12
Ends: 9/16" Sq
Tapered

| Height:
Wt 3.8

SOLID

44"
Ibs.

HF2.9.28-1

5*

HF2.9.27

HF2.9.26
HF2.9.26-1
HF2.9.29

HF 2.9.11

Ends: 9/16" Sq
Height: 44"
Wt. 5 lbs.
SOLID

. LI Lot

Lot

Ll

HF 2.9.13
Ends: 9/16" Sq.
Tapered
Height: 447
Wt 5.5 lbs.
SOLID



5-1/4"

3 & 3
- 3
i i
% > 5 " 2
: -
> “ . o - ;'a'
5 8 l; ;‘. E' -
? 3 ik
p 5] = 1 ;
3 =
“
HF 2.9.3 HF 2.9.4 HF 2.9.8 HF 2.9.5 HF 2.9.6 HF 2.1.2 HF 2.1.1
Ends:9/16" Sq. Ends:9/16" Sq. Ends: 9/16" Sq, Ends:9/16" Sq. Ends:9/16" Sq Ends:9/16" Sq Ends: 9/16" Sq.
Height; 44" Height: 447 Height: 447 Height: 447 Height: 447 Height: 447 Height: 447
Wi 3.4 Ibs. WL 3.8 Ibs, Wt. 5.2 Ibs. WL 3.5 Ibs. Wt. 3.8 Ibs. Wt. 4 Ibs. Wt. 4.5 Ibs.
SOLID SOLID SOLID SOLID SOLID SOLID SOLID
. 5 . 5"
o
3 & [ s
- - =
- " =
% W
- - =
: 3 ™ : e
& 5 1 - S -
HF 2.9.28 ~ HF 2.9.26 s
Ends:9/16" Sq. {Ends : 9/16" Sq.
Height: 44 = _ | Height: 44" - -
Wi 3.2 [bs. : Wt 3.8 lbs. . @
SOLID 5 !

; SOLID

HF 2.9.28-T HF 2.9.27 HF 2.9.26-T HF 2.9.29 HF 2.9.36 HF 2.9.37

Ends: 9/16" Sq. Ends : 9/16" Sq. Ends: 9/16” Sq. Ends: 9/16" Sq Ends: 9/16" Sq. Ends: 9/16" Sq.
Height: 447 Height: 44" Height: 44" Height: 44" Height: 44" Height: 44"
Wit 2.35 Ibs. Wt 4.2 1bs Wt. 1.95 lbs. Wi 2.8 Ibs. Wt. 4.2 Ibs Wt 3.4 Ibs.

TUBULAR SOLID TUBULAR SOLID SOLID SOLID 33



Qil Rubbed Bronze (shown)

v ——— P —
—— R e

Drawing inspiration from the great Roman
columns, the Monte Carlo series stands

' alone in style and elegance. The robust
designs complement the grandest estates

A
pos’ : .
and sensible French countryside getaways.

Classic European Elegance I
f

Satin Black (shown)




MONTE CARLO | Finishes & Patinas

ROUND

SATIN BLACK  OIL RUBBED

(STB) BRONZE
(ORB)
® >
2 2
5 - % a
= M|
m 5 5
Z
g % s
"
3 13
HF 18.1.1-T HF 18.2.1-T HF 18.2.2-T
Ends: 1-3/16" Rd Ends: 5/8" Rd. Ends:5/8" Rd.
Height: 48" Height: 44" Height: 44"
WL, 18.55 Ibs. Wt. 1.75 Ibs. WL 1.50 Ibs.
TUBULAR TUBULAR TUBULAR
*Middle section is hollow cast iron, *Middle section is hollow cast aluminum, ends are hollow cast steel
ends are hollow cast steel
ACCESSORIES
Level base shoes HF16.3.50 Photos: I,
Angled base shoes HF16.3.51 Photos: M.
Level base collars(modern) HF16.3.12 Photos: Q.
Newel mounting kit HF16.3.14 Photos: U.

For photos and full accesory details see pages 56-57 .

35
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|
i
Simplicity is sometimes the most understated \ \
elegance. The Designer series offers an ” \ \
upgraded look with a larger bar stock and i * |
modern and traditional design cues. —‘ ’» \
) :

Oil Rubbed Bronze (shown)
Satin Black (shown)



SQUARE

~
"
7
STB
(ONLY)
HF 16.8.6 HF 16.8.10
Ends :5/8" Sq Ends: /8" Sq
Height: 447 Height: 447
Wt 2 Ibs. Wi 21bs
TUBULAR TUBULAR

ACCESSORIES

Level base shoes
Angled base shoes
Level base collars(moderm)

Finishes & Patinas

)
D
| ~
%
STB
(ONLY)
HF 16.8.11
Ends: 5/8"Sgq.
Height: 447
Wt 21bs,
TUBULAR

HF16.3.38
HF16.3.39
HF16.3.15

GNER
ULAR

OIL RUBBED
BRONZE

(ORB)

S8

TR

S15ET

HF 16.8.8
Ends: 578" §q
Height: 447
WL 3ibs
TUBULAR

For photos and full accesory details see pages 56-57 ‘

5-3/8°

SUS-L S56

L€

SUS-L

L9

HF 16.8.9
Ends: 5/8" Sq
Height: 44
WL 41bs
TUBULAR

Photos: J. C.
Photos: N. G.
Photos: P.
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Sleek and Contemporary
Stainless steel is a mainstay in the modern
and contemporary home decor market.

The simple, honest lines of this profile is the
perfect complement to your urban dwelling.




STAINLESS STEEL
(- — s
= s 2 :
— 5= 5 -
Z Z.
@ -
i f
s
HF17.1.2 HF17.11.5
Ends: 1-3/16" Rd Ends: 9/16" Rd.
Height: 47° Height: 44”
Wt 18 [bs. Wi 3.5 1bs.
SOLID SOLID
HF17.1.2-T HF17.12.1-T HF17.11.5-T HF17.11.21-T HF17.11.23-T
Ends: 1-3/16" Rd Ends : 1-3/16" Rd. Ends: 9/16" Rd. Ends:9/16" Rd. Ends: 9/16" Rd.
Height: 477 Height: 47° Height: 447 Helght: 447 Height: 447
WL 5.7 Ihs. Wi 5.7 Ihs. W 1.251bs Wi, 1,25 [bs. WL 1.25 1bs.,
TUBULAR TUBULAR TUBULAR TUBULAR TUBULAR
ACCESSORIES
Level base collar HF17.11.22 Photos: L.
Newel mounting kit HF17.2.3 Photos: V.

For photos and full accesory details see pages 56-57 0
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\ Satin Black
Timeless

The inspiration for our Gothic series was the
timeless ironwork featured in many European
castles and estates. These prominent designs
will compliment old-world hardware and
fixtures in many homes today.

C___N
shown)

Oil Rubbed Copper (shown)

40



GOTHIC Finishes & Patinas

SQUARE FACE HAMMERED . -

SATIN BLACK OIL RUBBED OIL RUBBED
(STB) BRONZE COPPER
(ORB) (ORC)

iz :
R & &
z .
5 HF 16.1.7 HF 16.5.2 HF 16.1.8 HF 16.1.9
Ends:9/16" Sq. Ends:9/16" Sq. - Ends: 9/16" Sq. Ends:9/16" Sq.
Height: 44" Height; 44" Height: 447 = | Height: 447
STB Wt 4 Ibs. Wt 3.5 Ibs. Wt. 3.8 Ibs. "I WL, 4.5 Ibs,
(ONLY) SOLID SOLID s SOLID SOLID
HF 16.5.6 HF 16.1.7-T HF 16.5.2-T HF 16.1.8-T HF 16.1.9-T
Ends: 1-3/16" Sq Ends:9/16" Sq. Ends: 9/16" Sq. Ends:9/16" Sq. Ends:9/16" Sq.
Height: 48" Height: 44" Height: 44" Height: 44 Height: 44"
Wt. 22 Ibs. Wt. 1.3 lbs, Wt 1.5 Ibs. WL 1.7 Ibs. Wt. 1.7 Ibs.
SOLID TUBULAR TUBULAR TUBULAR TUBULAR
*Tubular available in Satin Black only

ACCESSORIES

Level base shoes HF16.3.3, HF16.3.20, HF16.3.25 Photos: A. A. C.

Level base collars HF16.3.41, HF16.3.42 Photos: D. H.

Angled base shoes HF16.3.17, HF16.3.28 Photos: E. G.

Adjustable level base shoes HF16.3.44, HF16.3.46 Photos: R.

Adjustable angle base shoes HF16.3.45, HF16.3.47 Photos: S.

Level base collars(modem) HF16.3.11 Photos: P.

Newel mounting kit HF16.2.3 Photos: T.

For photos and full accesory details see pages 56-57 ‘

41



42

Photo Courtesy of Century Stair - Haymarket, VA

Circle it

The Round collection provides a sleek appearance
that strikes a perfect balance between traditional and
contemporary. Soft edges and clean lines are a break
from harsh square appearances.

Satin Black (shown)

Satin Black (shown)




Photo courtesy of Parks and Sons - Knoxville, TN

-
Qil Rubbed Bronze (shown) Satin Black (shown) Satin Black (shown) 43



ROUND | Finishes & Patinas

ROUND SMOQOTH

SATIN BLACK OILRUBBED  ASH GREY
(STB) BRONZE (AG)
(ORB)

/

HF16.1.17
HF2.11.3
HF2.11.3-T
HF2.11.4
HEF2.11.4-T
HF2.11.16
HF2.11.16-T
HF16.8.1

STB o . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
ORB . . .
AG .

6-3/4" 6-3/4°

L

N

NEWE

4]
ol
4

HF 16.5.11 HF 16.2.2-T IR

Ends: 1-3/16" Rd Ends:9/16" Rd. :

H(I[th: 48" Height: 447 ;. s ol

We. 19 s Wt 1.8 Ibs, - < %
SOLID TUBULAR

HF 16.5.11-T HF 16.2.2 HF 16.1.17 HF 16.1.18 [ HF 16.1.19 HF 16.1.20
Ends : 1-3/16" Rd Ends: 9/16" Rd Ends : 9/16" Rd Ends:9/16" Rd. [§ Ends: 9/16" Rd. Ends:9/16" Rd
”""F’v_h_l‘- 18 Height: 447 Height: 44" Height: 44" Height: 44" Height: 447
Wt 5.7 bs. Wi 2.7 Ibs. WL 2.7 Ibs. WL 3 Ibs. Wi, 4 Ibs. Wt 5 Ibs.
TUBULAR SOLID SOLID SOLID SOLID SOLID

44



5-3/4°

2
— % 0
5 1 3
88} g L.
7 3
S % | g .
HF 16.2.7-T HF 16.2.8-T
| Ends:9/16" Rd. Ends: 9/16" Rd. 14
Height: 447 Height: 44" =
Wit. 2 Ibs. Wit. 2 Ibs.
¥ TUBULAR TUBULAR
3 HF 2.11.3 HF 2.11.4 HF 2.11.16
Ends - 9/16" Rd. Ends: 9/16" Rd. Ends: 9/16" Rd.
e 2| Height: 44" Height: 447 Height: 44"
A | Wi 31bs, Wt 3 Ibs. Wt 3.5 Ibs.
E SOLID SOLID SOLID
HF 1.1.19 HF 16.1.25-R HF 16.8.1 HF 2.11.3-T HF 2.11.4-T HF 2.11.16-T
Ends: 1" Rd. Ends: 9/16" Rd. Ends: 5/8" Rd. Ends : 5/8” Rd. Ends: 5/8" Rd. Ends : 5/8" Rd.
Height: 487 Height: 44" Height: 44" Height: 447 Height: 447 Height: 44"
We. 19 Ibs, Wt 5.2 Ibs. Wi, 2 lbs. W 2 Ibs. Wt. 2 Ibs. Wt. 2.5 Ibs.
SOLID SOLID TUBULAR TUBULAR TUBULAR TUBULAR
ACCESSORIES
Level base shoes HF16.3.13, HF16.3.26 Photos: L. J.
Level base collors HF16.3.40, HF16.3.43 Photos: K. O.
- Angled base shoes HF16.3.16, HF16.3.27 Photos: M. N,
e Adjustable level base shoes HF16.3.44, HF16.3.46 Photos: R.
- ] Adjustable angle base shoes HF16.3.45, HF16.3.47 Photos: S.
' Level base shoe, fits 5/8" HF16.3.35 Photos: J.
- Angled base shoe, fits 5/8" HF16.3.36 Photos: N.
% Level base collors{modem) HF16.3.10, HF16.3.12 Photos: Q.
Newel mounting kit HF16.3.14, HF16.3.33, HF16.2.9 Photos: U,
For photos and full accesory details see pages 56-57 ‘
H &
g
¥
S
HF16.8.12 HF16.8.13
Ends : 5/8" Rd. Ends : 5/8" Rd.
Height: 447 Height: 447
WE. 1.3 Ibs. Wt 1.3 1bs,
TUBULAR TUBULAR

45



Ash Grey (shown)

Accent it
The Versatile collection offers endless baluster combinations
in this series offers a match for your taste and style. Often

used alone these versatile products also work well with the
twist and basket series.

Ash Grey (shown)




Satin Black (shown) Oil Rubbed Bronze (shown)




VERSATILE

SQUARE

Finishes & Patinas

SATIN BLACK  COPPER VEIN Ull RUBBED OIL RUBBED ASH GREY
($T8) (cv) RONZE COPPER (AG)
(()RH\ (ORC)

5.8

5.8-T
HF16.2.1-1
HF16,1.34-T
HF16.1.35-T
HF16.1.45
HF2.10.1

HF16.5.
HF16

STB . . 0 LR sl B Eoavd B Ul ISl el S PRl 6o ksl (s
AG . . . . .
Cv o« o . . [
ORB . A i i I ) S RENEIEINE
ORC . < (= Boll (el Bol irl il I s s [wlile

— — =
M 5 M1 |
= |
= =
- = 3
Z. Z
* R 5 .

HF 16.2.1 1

Ends: 1/2" Sq.

Height: 44"

Wt. 3 Ibs. &

SOLID | ‘
HF 16.5.8 HF 16.2.1-T %| HF 16.1.34 HF 16.1.35 & HF 16’.,!.j15
Ends: I-.L'I.b' Sq Ends : 1/27 Sq. Ends: 1/2" Sq. Ends: 1/2" Sq. Fm_l\ : 112° Sq.
Height: 48" Height: 44” Height: 44" Height: 44° Height: 44
Wit b1L) '”1\- Wt 1.2 |bs, Wt. 4 Ibs = Wt 3.5 bs. '\'\l. 4 lbs.
SOLID TUBULAR SOLID " SOLID SOLID
HF 16.5.8-T HF 16.5.9 HF 16.2.1-50 HF 16.1.34-T HF 16.1.35-T HF 16.1.45-T
Ends: 1-3/16" Sq. Ends : 1-3/16" Sq. Ends: 1/2" Sq. Ends:1/2" Sq. Ends: 1/2" Sq. Ends : 1/2" Sq.
Height: 48" Height: 48" Height: 50" Height: 44" Height: 44" Height: 44"
Wt 4.8 Ibs. Wt. 20 Ibs. Wt. 3.2 Ibs. Wt. 1.35 Ibs. Wi, 1.5 Ibs. Wt. 1.55 Ibs.
TUBILAR 'SOLID SOLID TUBULAR TUBULAR TUBULAR



L EL

LSt

R4l 83

HF 2.10.1
Ends: 1/27 Sq
Height: 44"
Wt 4.2 bs,
SOLID

ACCESSORIES

Level base shoes

Level base collars

Angled base shoes
Adjustable level base shoes
Adjustable angle base shoes
Level base collarsimodern)
Angled base collarsi(modern)
Versatile style knuckle

Newel mounting kit

5-3/4"

JIEY
MES

SIEST

KMETT

| HF 16.1.25
Ends: 1/2" Sq.
Height: 44"

~ Wt. 5.2 Ibs.
SOLID

HF 16.1.25-T
Ends: 1/2" Sq.

HEF 2.2.3
Ends: 1/2" Sq

Height: 44" Height: 447
WL 3 Ibs. W, 3.85 Ibs.
SOLID TUBULAR

HF16.3.1, HF16.3.19,HF16.3.29
HF16.3.4, HF16.3.5,

HF16.3.2, HF16.3.30
HF16.3.44, HF16.3.46
HF16.3.45, HF16.3.47
HF16.3.9, HF16.3.60, HF16.3.70
HF16.3.61, HF16.3.71

HF16.5.1

HF16.2.3

For photos and full accessory details see pages 56-57 ‘

5.3/8"

!41
=
2
HF 16.1.25-S
Ends: 1/2" Sq.
Height: 44"
Wi 5.2 Ibs.
SOLID

Photos: A. A. C.

Photos: D. H.

Photos: E. G.

Photos: R.

Photos: S.

Photos: P. 02. Q2
Photos: O3. Q3
Photos: F.
Photos: T.
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Ribbon
The ribbon style twist in this series pairs
nicely with balusters from the Scroll and
Versatile series. The ribbon is accented
nicely by the Oil Rubbed Bronze patina
and the Copper Vein finish.

Satin Black (shown)

50



RIBBON | Finishes & Patinas

SQUARE

SATIN BLACK

(STB)
o3 %
_o= o)
F 2 :
48]
Z .
% ' 8
HF 16.5.7 HF 16.1.5 HF 16.1.6 HF 16.3.6
Ends: 1-3/16" Sq. Ends : 1/2” Sq. Ends: 1/2" Sq. Ends: 1/2" Sq.
Height: 48" Height: 44” Height: 44" Height: 447
Wt. 19 Ibs. Wt 3.2 lbs. Wt 3 Ibs, Wt. 3.2 lbs.
SOLID 'SOLID SOLID SOLID
ACCESSORIES
Level base shoes HF16.3.1, HF16.3.19,HF16.3.29
Level base collars HF16.3.4, HF16.3.5,
Angled base shoes HF16.3.2, HF16.3.30
Adjustable level base shoes HF16.3.44, HF16.3.46
Adjustable angle base shoes HF16.3.45, HF16.3.47
Level base collars(modermn) HF16.3.9, HF16.3.60, HF16.3.70
Angled base collarsimoedern) HF16.3.61, HF16.3.71
Versatile style knuckle HF16.5.1
Newel mounting kit HF16.2.3

For photos and full accesory details see pages 56-57 .

L LIS

1S

L1191

HF 16.3.7
Ends: 1/2" Sq.
Height: 447
WL 4 Ibs,

A

HF 16.1.10
Ends: 1/2" Sq.
Height; 44"
Wt. 3.6 Ibs.

SOLID

Photos: A. A. C.
Photos: D. H.
Photos: E. G.
Photos: R.
Photos: S.

Photos: P, 02. Q2
Photos: O3. Q3
Photos: F.
Photos: T.

SOLID

HiEL

1T

yest

HF 16.1.11
Ends: 1/2" Sq.
Height: 44"
WL 4.1 Ibs,

SOLID
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Today’s Standard
This popular twist and basket design is a mainstay featured in
many new homes. These balusters and newels are offered in an
extensive range of finishes and patinas. They combine seamlessly
with profiles from the Versatile series.

QOil Rubbed Copper (shown)
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Oil Rubbed Bronze (shown)

-
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Ash Grey (shown) 53



TWIST

SQUARE

Finishes & Patinas

SATIN BLACK COPPERVEIN OIL RUBBED  OlL RUBBED
(STB) (cV) BRONZE

ASH GREY
COPPER (AG)
(ORB) (ORC)

54

HF16.5.4-T

STB .

Cv
ORB
ORC

H-ET

RAOS1

£ HF 16.5.4

*| Ends: 1-3/16" Sq.
Height: 48"

WL 18 Ibs,
SOLID

HF 16.5.4-T
Ends: 1-3/16" Sq.
Height: 48"
WL 5.5 Ibs.
TUBULAR

-t g

-/

HF16.1.1

. .
L
1
3
5
HF 16.5.5
Ends: 1-3/16" Sq.
Height: 48"
Wt. 20 Ibs.
SOLID
HF 16.5.5-T

Ends: 1-3/16" Sq.
Height: 48"

WI. 7.6 Ibs.
SOLID

&7

. . .
.
. . .

«Sl

&0

HF 16.1.1
Ends: 1/2" Sq.
Height: 44"
Wt 31bs.
SOLID

HF 16.1.1-T
Ends: 1/2" Sq.
Height: 44"
Wt. 1.2 Ibs.
TUBULAR

HF16.1.41

HF 16.1.2
Ends : 1/2" Sq.
Height: 44"

3| Wt 3 1bs.

SOLID

HF 16.1.2-T
Ends : 1/2” Sq.
Height: 44"
Wt 1.15 lbs,
TUBULAR

LIS £

SIE

9

HF 16.1.3
Ends: 1/2" Sq.
Height: 447
Wt. 4 lbs,

‘| soLID

HF 16.1.3-T
Ends : 1/2" Sq.
Height: 44"
Wi, 1.55 Ibs.
TUBULAR

L1

LIS

LIS

HF 16.1.4
Ends: 1/2" Sq.
Height: 44"
Wt 4 1bs,
SOLID

HF 16.1.4-T
Ends: 1/2" Sq.
Height: 44"
WL 1.95 Ibs.
TUBULAR



o

&2

1 HF 16.1.21
Ends: 1/2" $q.
Height: 44"
Wt 3 Ibs.
SOLID

HF 16.1.21-T
Ends : 1127 Sq.
Height: 44"

WL 1.3 bbs.
TUBULAR

oSt

ACCESSORIES

Level base shoes

Level base collars

Angled base shoes
Adjustable level base shoes
Adjustable angle base shoes
Level base collars(modern)
Angled base collars(modemn)
Versatile style knuckle

Newel mounting kit

6-3/47

5-1/4"

TS
9

ULy

: 3

5

5

HF 16.1.16 Elni-lf;;!'“
Ends : 1/2" Sq. ek “_Sq.
Height: 44" dy 1[;&

'Wit. 4.5 Ibs. -

HF16.3.1, HF16.3.19,HF16.3.29
HF16.3.4, HF16.3.5,

HF16.3.2, HF16.3.30
HF16.3.44, HF16.3.46
HF16.3.45, HF16.3.47
HF16.3.9, HF16.3.60, HF16.3.70
HF16.3.61, HF16.3.71

HF16.5.1

HF16.2.3

For photos and full accesery details see pages 56-57 ‘

Photos: A. A. C.
Photos: D. H.
Photos: E. G.
Photos: R.
Photos: S

Photos: P. 02. Q2
Photos: O3. Q3
Photos: F.
Photos: T.
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e O
Photo Partt  Descripion ACCESSORY SPECIFICATIONS & 25283528

A HF16.3.1 Level base shoe. I 1727 squote bolustens. 1-5/16" squote Dose. cluminum . . .

A HF16.3.19  Leval baws thos with sat serew, it 1727 squans Balustens 1-5/146" square basa, Gluminum o [Is e M4 |in .
E. HF1632 Angied base shoe with set screw. s 1/2° square balaters 1:5/16° bane, alurmirum 837 howi] frwsl et fm .
B. HF16.3.21 Lovel bate shoe with screw mount, s 1/2° square balsters, 149716 square base, aluminum . .

F. HF16.5.1 Varsotie §1yle krocikio with 4ot sarew, 1 1/2" sGucre Solston.1-7/16" sauere, alumingm . &)l et fie

, G HF16.3.29 Ol Rubbod lronze, lovel Dawe shoa with tel screw, fits 1727 square bolusters, |1 /& sqguare bae. cast ron . .

G, HF16.330 O R.b000 2onie, angied hose 1ho0 with sot sorew, 15 1777 s0a0e Dotaten |1/47 base. oot ron .

D. HF1634 Lowved DOse coliar, Bts 1727 squore Dasters, 77 squore Dose, Clumnum . . . .

H. HF163.5 Lenved Bave colr, S 1427 wpoone Doty 1-15/16" round bose, alarsnum, (ORB - cout ron) . o Me (e

P. HF1639 Lewved bave collar. s 172" squore balusters. 19148 round bane. cast fon . . . .
o2 HF163.60  Lovol base colar, fits 1/2° squone bolutors, 15/14” found beasn, cuminam o4 ||

o3 HF16.3.61 Anglod bose collor, i 1 /27 square bakustons, 1-9/16" round base, alumnym . .

Qz HF16.3.70  Lovel baw colr, By 1/27 scaucre Bokusben, 1337 suor B, alarrinun .

HF16.3.71 Angled base collarn, fits | 127 squarne balustens, | 33" wquare base, durmirum

A HF16.33 Lol Dave shos, it 9/1 6" square balusten, |-5/1 67 square Base. aluminum

A HF16.320  Lovel bas shoo with 1ot scrow, 1t /16" square bakmders, | -4/1 6" square base. aluminum . . .

E HF16.3.17  Angiod base shoo with sof scrow, is 9/148” sauone bokusions 1-5/14" Dosa, chumnum . .

C. HF16.325  Lonol bava $hon wim sal screw. 1its 77167 TLsoon saucn Bolntens. 1-1 /47 square Baw, Cost ron

G. HF16.3.28 Angiad Bane shoe with set screw, 13 914" Tuscan squore balusiens, | +1 /4" base, cast ron . . .
D. HF16341  Levol bow color, Ms9/14" sauom bakslen. 2 squane base, cast kon . .

H. HFI16.342  Lovel bowe collor, 815 9/14" sauore bolustons. 1-15/16" round bose. cost kon .

P. HFI6.3.11  Level base color. 015 9/14" suore bauaten, 1-374" round base. cast 1on .

7 HF16.338  Levol baw shoe wit 3ol screw, Iits S8 square Dokaten. |+1/4” iquare Do, cast son . . .
GC. HF16.3.39  Angied bose shoe with sef sorew. ity 5/87 sopucre bokusters, 14147 bose, cost ¥on . . .
P. HF163.15  Level bose colr, s 5/87 suone bolustets, 1-3/47 sound bose, Cost fon . .

A HE34.3.19  Lovelboie shoo wih st screw. fil V4" square balusten, 1 7/8" square Dase. aluminum . . .

E HF34.32 Angled bose shoe with st screw, s 3/4° square bolusters. 1-7/8” square base. cumrum . . .

HEF34.3.16 Lewal baws colar, B8 304" spucrs Bausbens, 27 raund e, ool 1on

I HF163.13  Lovel bow thoo, s 5/16" round bolaters. 1-5/14" squaee base. aminurm

M HF16.3.16 AnGiad oo shoa with sat sCraw, §is 97167 round Dalustens, 1 -5/18" ©osa, Gluminuen .

), HF16.3.26  Lawal baus mos with set seraw. 18 9716 round Baliten, |-1 /8" square base, oot ron . . .
N HF16.3.27 Angiod bosa shoo with sat worow, its 97148 round balusters. 1174 base. cast ton . . .
K. HFI16340  Levol bow colar, M5 9714 round bolusten, 27 square Basa. cost kon .

O. HF16.343  Lovel bowa collor. 815 9/14" round bolusters, 1-15/16” round base, oot son .

Q. HF163.10  Levet bawe colar. M1s 9/16” round tolusters 11971 6" round base. cast ron . .

L HF17.11.22  Levet bavs collar, Sls 9/14" round stainkess stesd bolusters, |-1727 round bone. siairiess desl

HF16.3.35  Lovel bowe shoe with st screw, Iits 578" round balusters, 1-1/4" squarne base, oot kon

u HFI16.336  Angiad Do thoo with a1 woriw. 815 5/37 1ound Doiusten, 1-1/47 Dose, cast ron o (e . .
| HF16.3.50 Leved bave thoe with sel screw, fits §B8" round balusters, |-5/16" square base, alurminum . .
M HF16351  Angied bas shoo with sol sorow, Mts 5087 round baustons 1:8/16" bane. aluminum . .
Q HF16.3.12  Lovel bowe colar, Ms 5/8" tound boluston, 1-5/16" round bose, cast o % 2 ~
R HF16.344  Level bow shoe. Ins 127 - 97147 sauore of rovnd baiusters, 1-5/167 squore bose, oot 1on . . .
R. HF163.46  Levalbaws shoe. It 12 - 9/14" squane o round balustens, 1-1/2” square base, colt ron . . .
2 HF16345  Anglod boso shoe, fifs 1/2° « 9/14" square of tound bakustors, 1:5/18” base. castron . .

S, HF16.347  Angled base shoa, fits 1727 < 9/16" squcre or 1ound balsterns. 1:1/2° bose, cast ron . .
[ tewewooorts |
1. HF16.23 Neavel mounting kil with level base shoe, it 1-3714" square newels, 3-1/8" squate base. cat kon . . . . .
1. HF16331  Newel mounfing kit wih level base shoe, fits 1 square newels, 3.1/8” square base, cout ron . . .

12 HF16.3.72 Newel mounting b with lovel base thoe, it 1-3/14" square nowes, 317 saucne base, 43" hasght. oluminum .

U, HF16.3.14  Newsl mounting kit win hewed bovs ios, fits 1-3716" reund newes, 3-1/8" sauore base. cont ron &\ ||le;

U HF16.333 Newel mounting kil with level bawe thoe, fits | round newes, 3-1/8" square base, oot ron . . . .

V. HFI17.23 Pt IS K0 i lereed Do CoRr, T 130147 round s8oiens Sevr nemwess. 3:1/47 round Dare, Dol Sos

v HF16.29 P moLrSeg K2, By 1-3718" soundd rewet, Borgn Covir sokd separately. Fangn covers: STR, AG, Sanios, Bro

W, HE3002 Harkdol bracket, 1147 x 2:3/8" mounfing plate, exlends out 3" fomwol, aluminam Sl PR S S
A avoicls 1 Boamedd Cheome HFRC MY Polshod Brass MFPRI0O2

¥ HE3003 Mondral brocket, 2-1/14" round mouniing plate, exdendts out 3° hom wal, alumeram . ° ~ ° - s

ARG Cvaichin I Checms HFCE AN, Brushadd Cheors HFBC 3000, Ncked HENLaE, Polshad Brass HIFPR 00



ACCESSORY PROFILES

aluminum

Flange Covers

V. & Vi g
Use with HF16.2.9
i o ] Mounting Kt
Fits 1-3/16" Round Newels
2 Dioeneter: 4.13" Height: 7°
. SATIN BLACK
Sy HFSTB16.4.5
é ASH GREY
P~ —_— HFAG16.4.5
BR

flange covers mﬁi‘s
xkispaiey STAINLESS STEEL
HF1745
EPC-101 EPC-410 EPC-7 HFSTB-1207Z CAN
Epoxy Gun EPC-410-BLACK Epoxy Paste Satin Slack Touch-up Paint

Eponxy
gy £~ HFSTB-PEN

5 Satin Biock

ﬁ Touchwp Pen
{ HFORB-PEN
S O Rubbed Bronze

Touchwp Pen
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Wood | Stair Products Offering

The warmth and strength of wooden stair railings and balustrades are the
foundations for handcrafted, old-world craftsmanship and construction
From the hands of artisans to the sleek machining of hard square modern
lines, we provide both the traditional and contemporary wood offerings
for today's updated staircase needs. HF Stair and Rail has the steel and
wood products for today’s stairs.

Photo courtesy of Haas Brothers Inc. - Odessa, FL
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Y\FORESTKRAFT

WOOD STAIR & RAILING PRODUCTS

Red Ook White Ock Maple Pogliar

Box Newels twnemovone caps

L L
N "
1 10
A PR HP
. v
> A
w w
MO
B8ox ! ey we
aroe
T, 96 [s0kS separatety) sokd sapcrately

SouD il BASE-4000 BASE-5000

Routed Newels 1onmemovatie cons

PR
-
Modern
N Routed |
Shown with
5900 opticnal base
M. 56" &VT x213/4"

(S04 separataly) wokd sopcratoly

soup BASE-4000 BASE-5000




Avaicie for: 3-1/4" ond 51727 biark newels

Blank Newel Caps soscpaaey Newel Bases

3-1/4" SQUARE-CAP-4000 PYRAMID-CAP-4000 STACKED-CAP-4000 COVE-CAP-4000
R o oar HT. 1-3/4" HT. 1-9/16" HT. 2-1/4 HT. 2:1/2
¥ W= 3.1/4" W= 3-1/4 W=3.1/4 W= 4.5/8"

Squaore : o
W= 5.1/2 W= 5-1/2" W= 5-1/2 W= &-7/8"

Newels Ve 5-1/2 S/ W

s
ki SQUARE-CAP-5000 PYRAMID-CAP-5000 STACKED-CAP-5000 COVE-CAP-5000

HT. 2" HT. 1-5/8" HI. 2-3/4 HI. 2-7/8

Blank Newels

e oo ol Tl
"y 2.1R ewe
14 ; '4. NOMINeG |
el 4001
Chackad HI. 58

oy
P

-. v'*‘ ;.O-ll:D X
4913-41 4008
HT. 41" HI. 48
w /4 W= 3-1/.
Blonk e - SOLD SOUD

¥
4

4000 5000 4000-5P 4923-41 4002 4600
HT. 54 Ml £4° HI. 43 HT, 41° g e
Ws 3-1/4" W= 5172 W= 3 " /4 W= 4

souo soup SOUD solp SOUD SOUD

ndd 51727 biank newel shown with cpfiond Bases and Cops - soid sepcrately

o 31/4" @
Blank Newel Options: Caps / Bases ppllidegs Earaion o

OPICNS CvoIce.

~
-~ 5 r
s ] H >
o] o - i
n 2 ’ 5
3 : 3 1 : o R
= o > 2 % o)
) " - 4 .
a ) . Q " - Q
o b 0 T
Y I x ) 2 a
o * n L & a
S e a ¢ 3 V)
X ] ~ : S n )
o X ol W ¥ 3
3 5 g B & - : B
= . o o o) 0
< : < o) & = &
¢ [ =z - S -
3 : 3 3 8 3
— 0 o)
2 B [+ E. n |+, o} - ko)
) & - & & - % -
; ] ; 1
& g oS a [+ - - 2
£ £ I z & & :
= < 2 3 3 = < 3 3
4 3 3 3 S 3 3 b %
2 2 - 2 - > -
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(7)) 4

x

<

-d

(1]

Prefinished while
4923-41

4007 *4913-41

v

v

—

TH | :

4]40 SP

5140 onidls
kT | STABILUZER
it NEWEL

O

m --

7))

-

U >
Prefirished white Prefinished whie
4121 -41 4120 41

We stock additional wood parts in our
Conover, North Carolina Distfribution Center!

Mu’:uv.

View or download
The North Carolina In-Stock Product Catalog
houseofforgings.net/north-carclina-warehouse

' 5160 5170

Prefinished white

5067-36

5067-39
Prefinished white 0 39

4220-41 - 5067-41
0

SPECIAL CROER

62 All newels stocked in Red Oak (RO), all balusters stocked in preﬂnished white(PG) - Call for additional species availability.




- |
Q ‘5015 36
P44l
1 ‘W= 1
< ¥ 4040 ‘ 5015-39
' w=3 ‘ 3' -
E 401948 = 4042 4045 5015-41
wag 4010-sP iy ol o o
4010-3.5 4042-3.5 4045 3.5 £ 5015-43
. 48" STABILIZER i1, 547 W1 43"
wediz NEWEL w= 32" Wa 3" APl
*Special Order ‘Special Order
! 4
o o
P | : s
o 3 5 L) 3
v g =
< =
O t ¢ ; : L
@) ' 4 B o !
4301 4305 2
1. 54" H1. 54"
w=3 w=3" :l-2Z?-SP Prefinished whie
4315 4501 4505 W= 310 44605-41
HE. 48 MI. 54" HT. 54" STABILIZER T, 4)
W= w= 3" W= 3 NEWEL we 1o’
*SPECIAL ORDER
Wood Products RedOck Wit Kicoks
Our wood products are stocked in (RO) n‘~<“l [ME) lm‘l
the most popular domestic species. . - -
Hemlock Poplc Pre Ivn e ( White
(KL) (PR
Domestic and Exotic Wood Species ?
All wood products in non-stock species are W
available by special order. B
Wainut iCkoty/Pecan Clear Alder Americon Cheery Mahogany
(Wi {HY} (AR) (CY) (MY]
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BOX NEWELS BOX NEWELS

BOX NEWELS

K BT

K1 R4

4691

HT, 56

HOLLOW

All box newels come with both
square and pyramid tops

1

(7/14" x 3" dowel
nchuded)

ox Newe Stobiizer Newe!
291 419157
3 3
HOLLOW SOuD

Stobizer newes
e pre criled

4592-5P
X

SCUD

Routed Pone fAluted Bo ad
4691-RP 4691-FL 4791

W= b

HOLLOW

HOLLOW HOLLOW

RS

Aat Pone
gox Newe
4791-FP
Wi 56"

HOLLOW'



Photo courtesy of Titan Stairs
Las Vegas, NV

—

RO-5000 Box Newel w, vejcap and
Soho brass balusters (showi

H4

' o gy
RO-4691 Box Newel and.4923-41 Balusters (shown) ! :40—4291 Bb&‘Newels paired
with Versatile balusters (shown) 65

1
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HANDRAIL&FITTINGS

Coloniol Hend Ra

Traditional Hond Rail
HT. 242"

T W
W. 2

6084

X 2

pry Hand Rail

z

2 1/4" j

!’“e

‘h(rxiﬁ'\

S/

6002

Modemn Hond Ra

6060

Modem Hand Ro

L1-34"

6484 | 214 .

23/4_|

1-1n6"

-

. 6010

" $210-B

Round Wall Rail
Diometer 1.

Stroight Re

60]0‘8 Bencing Ra

bending rail mck,dos moviding

6210

Straight Ral

Bending Rail
bending rail includes moulding

6084 Stroight Ral
6084-B  20nan g Ra
6284

10 fithings
6484 Straight Rail

no fittings available

6002-B &= g Rol
y fitti vailat
6060 ralght Ra

fittings avaiable

RETURNED END
(] 7009

{7209

OPENING CAP

7019
| 7219
TANDEM CAP

(] 7020

 ]7220

OVER EASING
WELIE

{ 7213

\ /(7413

UP EASING

START EASING WITH CAP
{ ] 7010

§ J7210

N /7410

All handrail and fittings stocked in Red Oak (RO) - Call for additional species availability.



LEFT & RIGHT HAND
S-TURNS

LEVEL QUARTER TURN
WITH CAP

] 7021
§ ]7221

LEVEL QUARTER TURN
7011

721
\ /7an

LEFT & RIGHT HAND
TURNOUTS

LEFT RIGHT
HAND HAND

(] 7040 { ] 7045
{ 7240 § ]7245

] 7022-1 { ]7022-R
{ ]72221 { J7222-R

2 RISE STRAIGHT
GOOSENECK

] 7099
[ 7299

e
o

2 RISE STRAIGHT
GOOSENECK WITH CAP

{ ] 7088-2
 ]7288-2

LEFT & RIGHT HAND
VOLUTES
LEFT RIGHT
HAND HAND

{ J7030 { /7035
{ ]7230 { |7235

-
c/

2 RISE LEFT & RIGHT 2 RISE LEFT & RIGHT HAND
HAND GOOSENECK GOOSENECK WITH CAP
LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT

HAND HAND

{ J7081 § ] 7088
{ J7281 § 7286

HAND HAND
{J7on (] 7076
{ J7an { ]7276

67

All handrail and fittings stocked in Red Oak (RO) - Call for additional species availability.
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TREADS/STEPS/LUMBER/PLY

TREADS
8070 Bu

Nose Tread

1-016"x 11-1/2" x 42, 4B, 54
60, 72,84, 9¢°

CLASSIC TREADS
8070-13« Bull Nose Tread

1-1/16"x 13" x 48, 54, 60, 72, 84,96

8070-18» ?

Nose Tread
1/16"x 18" x 48, 54, 60,72, 84

8070-20 < 60 Bul Nose Tread
1-1716"x 20" x &0

8070-20 72 Bu Nose Tread

1-1/16" % 207 x 72

8070-24 « Bull Nose Tread

1-1/16" % 24" x &0

8070-48 . 48 8ull Nose Tread

1-1/16"x 48" x 48

8070-60 < 60 8ul Nose Tread
1-1/16"x 60" x &0

8070-48-MR 1-1/16™ x
8070-54-MR 1-1/16" x
8070-60-MR 1-1/16"

Mitered Retum|[MR) [Reversibile
Overa includes mit

11-1/2" x 48
11-1/2" x 54
11<1/2" x 60

retumn

REMODEL TREAD WITH RISER KIT
TREAD By

Nose Tread with Cove

11/16"x20-1/2 x 42, 54, 60"
RISER Riser
5/8" x 7-

/2" x 42, 54, &0

RETRO-42
RETRO-54
RETRO-60

8070-42-5Q
8070-54-5Q

SQUARE

TREADS

N\

11-1/2" X 42" OVERALL
H1-1/2" X 54" OVERALL
Hi-1

Single Mitered Return
RED OAK 8070-48-MR-5Q

Overal length coes
clude mitered retum

not

11-1/2" X 48" OVERALL
11-1/27 X 54" OVERALL

Reversible riser material for stain or paind.

Call for additional species availability.

No mitered return

Milered return on
left and right

Mitered relun on nght

Mitered relurn on lef!

8070-£0-5Q -1/2" X 60" OVERALL  RED QAK 8070-54-MR-SQ
Double Mitered Return
WHITE OAK 8070-48-MR-SQ  11-1/2" X 48" OVERALL
WHITE OAK 8070-54-MR-SQ  11-1/2" X 54" OVERALL
BULL NOSED LANDING TREAD
80%90-6 STRAIGHT
8090-4B BENDING(26 pieces)
&1/
34
-1/4° 5104
TONGUE & GROOVED BULL NOSED LANDING TREAD
8090-6-G  S1RAGHT(gro
-
77,8496, 1) 1-1/4 5174
TONGUE & GROOVED LUMBER
8095-8  SIRAIGHT [tongue & grooved)
1/4° 2174
8095-12 SIRAIGHT (tongue & grooved)
1/4
11-1/4"
1" BULL NOSING i
8080 STRAIGHT /16 [
8080-B BENDING
(S peces Profile view
REMODEL RETURN TREAD WITH RISER KIT
TREAD Bull Nose Tread with Cove
11/16" % 10-1/2" x 48, 54, 60
RISER Riser
5/8" x 7-172" x 48, 54, 60
RETRO-48MR
RETRO-54MR
RETRO-60MR
------- e e [ el SRS
et SN AN e e N e | S T S I



MODERN

REMODEL

* Get the look of thick block style
treads at a fraction of the price!

* Replace old carpeted stairs

TREAD & RISER KITS « Can be used on new construction

REMODEL TREAD WITH RISER KIT

TREAD 2-1/8" Oak Tread w/roundover
11/16" x 10-1/2" x 42, 54, 60"
RISER Oak Riser

5/8" x 7-1/2" x 42, 54, 60"

MODERN-RETRO-42
MODERN-RETRO-54
MODERN-RETRO-60

wal
el

No mitered return

10-1/2"

Reversible riser material
for stain or paint.

REMODEL RETURN TREAD WITH RISER KIT

TREAD 2-1/8" Oak Tread w/roundover :
Mitered return on both ends ©
11/16" x 10-1/2" x 48, 54, 60" &
RISER Oak Riser

5/8" x 7-1/2" x 48, 54, 60"

wall

wall

Mitered returmn on
left and right

Mitered return on right

Mitered retum on left

MODERN-RETRO-42MR
MODERN-RETRO-48MR
MODERN-RETRO-54MR
MODERN-RETRO-60MR




12" Qverall 2"
Throat |

| DOUBLE END STARTING STEP STARTER STEP VENEER
Diometer; 13-3/4 Y-'idt';" 8:20"

' S Length: 1
sod iyl dddh i RO-VENEER (Reci Ock)

8015-60 (60" thwoat] (84" overall B O

Comes with;

1" Thick Tread,

6-3/4" Tall Riser

Cove & Quarter Round Mouiding

12" Overall

I Threat |

13-3/4"
_ SINGLE END STARTING STEP

Diometer 13-3/4°

8010-48 (48 throat) (60" overall)
8010-60 (40" theoat) (72" overal)
8010-72 (72 thvoat) (84" overall)

Comes with:

1" Thick Tread,

6-3/4" Toll Riser

Cove & Quarter Round Moulding

Qverall
| Thweat | |

12:3/4" 16-1/2" SPECIAL WEDGE SHAPED
DOUBLE END STARTING STEP
Diameter: 12-3/4" [small end)
Diameter: 18-1/7" [lorge end)
8915-48 (48" throat) (73-1/2" overall)
8915-54 (54" throat) (79-1/2" overall)
[Reversable)
w Comes with;
1™ Thick Tread,
6-3/4" 1ol Rser
Cove & Quorter Round Mouiding

Overhead view

Overall FALSE END STARTING STEP

| Diometer: 13-3/4 Diometer: 17-1/2"
Length: 17-5/8" overall  Length: 21-3/4" overall
Dicar at
Diomele 80‘ 1 80‘2

Comes with:
< P’ 1" Thick Trecd
&6-3/4" Tol Riser

Cove & Quarter Round Moulkding

PLYWOOD

PLY-1/4-MDF __ MDF 1/4'x 4 x8 Holf Sheet 1/4" x 2 x5

PLY-3/4-MDF MDF 3/4"x 4 x 8

PLY-1/8-RO Red Oak 1/8 x 4 x 8" Hall Sheet 1/4" x2' x &' LUMBER

PLY-1/4-RO Red Oak 1/4"x 4'x 8 Half Sheet 1 /4" x 2' x &' RO-06 Red Oak 3/4" x 51/2" S45 Lumber
PLY-1/2-RO RedOak 1/2'x 4'x & RO-08 Red Oak 3/4" x 7-1/4" 545 Lumber
PLY-3/4-RO Red Oak 3/4" x 4 x 8 RO-08-B Red Oak 3/4" x 7-1/4" Bending(2? pleces)
PLY-1/8-Birch Brch1/8'x4'x8 RO-12 Red Oak 3/4" x 11-1/4" 545 Lumber
PLY-1/4-Birch 8kch /4" x 4 x 8 Half Sheet 1 /4" x2' x 8

PLY-1/2-Birch Brch 1/2° x 4'x8 MDF-06 MDF 11/16"x 5-1/4

PLY-3/4-Birch Brch 3/4" x 4'x 8 MDF-08 MDF 11/14" x 7-1/4
PLY-3/8-Bending Red Oak 3/8 x 4' x § (bending board) MDF-12 MDF 11/16" x 11-1/4"

70 Call for additional species availability.



WOOD MOULDING & FLEXIBLE TRIM

rrerPIHl

RO-C8 Red Oak 2-1/2" x 11/16"* Colonial Casing

PG-C8 Paint Grade 2-1/2” x 11/14" Colonial Casing

FLEX-C8 Paint Grade 2-1/2" x 11/16* Colonial Casing

PG-CAP MOULD Paint Grade 1-1/8” x 3/8" Cap Moukd

RO-6007 Red Oak 1-3/4" Filet

PG-6007 Paint Grade 1-3/4” Filet

RO-6050 Red Oak 1-1/4" Filet

PG-6050 Paint Grode 1-1/4" Filet

RO-PM-1 Red Cok 11/16” x 1/-1/4" RAB. Panel Mould

PG-PM-1 Paint Grade 11/16" x 1/-1/4" RAB. Panel Mould

Flex-PM-1 Aexible Smooth 11/16" x 1/-1/4" RAB. Panel Mould

Flex-PM-1-WG Aexible Wood Grain 11/16” x 1/-1/4" RAB. Panel Mould
(174" Oftset)

RO-PM-2 Red Oak 11/16” x 1/-1/4" RAB. Panel Mould

PG-PM-2 Paint Grade 11/14" x 1/-1/4" RAB. Panel Mould

Flex-PM-2 Alaxible Smooth 11/16" x 1/-1/4" RAB. Panel Mould

Flex-PM-2-WG Hexible Wood Grain | 1/16" x 1/-1/4" RAB. Panel Mouid
(3/4" Offset)

RO-PM-5 Red Oak 11/16" x 1-1/8" Flat Panel Mould

PG-PM-5 Paint Grade 11/16" x 1-1/8" Flat Panel Mould

Flex-PM-5 Flexible Smooth 11/16" x 1-1/8” Flat Panel Mould

Flex-PM-5-WG Aexible Wood Geain 11/18" x 1-1/8" Fiat Panel Mould

RO-8050 Red Oak 7/16" x 3/4" Base Shoe Mould

Flex-MS$-127 flexible Smooth 7/16" x 3/4" Base Shoe Mould

Flex-MS-127-WG Aexible Wood Grain 7/16" x 3/4" Base Shoe Mould

RO-8040 Red Oak 3/4" x 3/4” Cove Mould

PG-8040 Poinl Grade 3/4" x 374" Cove Mould

RO-8065 Red Ok 1/2" x 1/2" Cove Moukd

PG-80465 Paint Grade 1/2" x 1/2° Cove Mould

Flex-MS-101 Flexible Smooth 1/2° x 1/2° Cove Mould

Flex-MS-101-WG Hexible Wood Grain 1/2° x 112" Cove Moukd

Call for additional species availability.
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ACCESSORIES

WALL RAIL BRACKET HANDRAIL BRACKET
238" Mounting Piote -1/14 RS, Mouning Plote

HFBC.3003 [BRUSHED CHROME)
HFGD.3003 [DORADOC

HFNL.3003
HFCV.3003

HFBC.3002
HFCV.3002
HFORB.3002
HFORC.3002 HFORB.3003 |
HFPB.3002  (POLISHED BRAS HFORC.3003 (O

HFSC.3002  (SATIN CLEAR) HFPB.3003  (POLISHI

PPN HFAG.3002  (45H GREY HFSC.3003 |

A-r / HFSTB.3002  (SATIN BLACK] HFAG.3003 |

HFSTB.3003

[SATIN CLEAR

ASH GREY)

[SATIN BLACK

NEWEL MOUNT HANDRAIL BRACKET HANDRAIL BRACKET

MY
Ba 12 B 2" X 2 _
Aoy AlD.J;);lA‘BlE“ g
HF17.4001 HF17.4002
HFSTB17.4002
HFSTB17.4001 Satn Block
WOOD GLUE & FILLER EPOXY GUN-EPC-101 EPOXY-EPC-410 EPOXY PASTE
@ 5-9202 EPC-410-BLACK EPC-7
““““ $-9204
(16 02,
g
Ol 8 =2
= o« '
FAM-O-WOOD  5-9200 % NEWEL FASTENER NEWEL FASTENER NEWEL FASTENER
RO-9208 (Rec Ok . Saok it s
OAK PLUGS
OAK ROSETTES S

Svvlem v

Topered) &

RO-9001 (3/87
RO-9002 (1/27)
: RO-9003 (5/5")
o RO-9004 (3/47)
RO-7033 RO-7037  RO-7039 RO-9005 (1"
e 4x&  RO-9006 (1-1/4°

Red O RO-9007 (1-1/2
Sure Tite Key Lock Angle Bracket
RAIL BOLT KIT
PO RAIL BOLT DRIVER DOWEL SCREW DRIVER
and 1" Red Ock Pl $-9600-D C-905-2D
-~ Y fits moching Maod its wood screw throx
0 -
,a.-”"""'" s B At 1
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REBECCA

5/8" ROUND
IRON

MILANO

3/4" SQUARE
1Ust

112" SQUARE
IRON

FORGED PANELS

TUSCANY

112" SQUARE
IRON

REGENCY

1" SQUARE
TUBE

()

g X1
FLAT RON

g, A Py

1)

For more information please visit houseofforgings.net

Al poneks are stocked in primed block, powdercoating or faux painting s avalable by specia order

SEVILLE

BORDEAUX

US, Pot, No, S820.111 & No, 6.059.2¢9

1/2" SQUARE
IRON

OlnlS

/4" SQUARE
TUBE

5/8" SQUARE
IRON

=



—— Stainless Steel

Cable Railing

3 N 4 NG
000.Newels, 6084 Handirail with +
d bar brack ﬁ&g{n) o

i R’ 'k Xy

S, g “ -

Modern Cable

Stainless steel cable infill provides a clean, modern aesthetic
with highly unabstracted visibility throughout the railing system.
Accent with wood newels and rails for a warmer vibe, or pair
with steel posts and rail for a modern industrial masterpiece.
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Stainless Steel Brocket
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SWAGED CABLE INFILL KITS FOR WOOD OR METAL POSTS

Tensioner

Non-Tensioner

Through-post configuration

Pre-assembled kit includes fittings and factory swaged cable in lengths 5'-20'

18" 119
stanless stedd

Stewl
Pre-attached for wood foe
threaded
stud B
length: 3° Jif N Pull-Lock®
i Fitting
Stairess >
_Steel -
w0 Y
for metal
Lockmat  Brass
cap locknut

Included in kit

|

PEROEOO®EE@EE

Recommended Tensioning Sequence

\

Tension each row of cable
equally to 225 Ibs making
sure not to over tighten.
Use tension gauge to

I accurately measure tension.
——

HFC18.TENSION.GAUGE

Outside to outside

Steel or wood posts

HFC18.102-5 5

Level/balcony or angle/stair

.15 kgs (.331 Ibs)

HFC18.102-10 10

.227 kgs (.5 Ibs)

HFC18.102-15 15

.303 kgs (.669 Ibs)

HFC18.102-20 20’

.383 kgs (.844 Ibs)

MINIMUM BREAKING STRENGTH - Cable Diameter 1/8" = 1,780 Ibs.
1X19 STRAND TYPE 316 STAINLESS STEEL CABLE

Drill Kit Drill Kit
Cable Cutter  Cable cut-off wheel Metal Post Wood Post
HFC18.CUTTER HFC18.WHEEL AX00.070.635 AX00.070.630

Used to cut cable flush
with the end of Pull-Lock
fittings, and to cut excess
threads of stud. Includes
mandrel and two cut-off
wheels.

EASY AS 1-2-3

What posts are you using? Wood or metal?

Measure your level and stair runs, calculate number

of level and stair fittings.

Add up tensioners and non-tensioners,

then calculate total cable footage (plus 5%).

Push-Lock ®
Fittings

Push-Lock fittings do not require any special tools for installation.

Simply push the cable into the fitting and it locks.

PUSH LOCK

77 To view our full Axia Stair & Railing Systems catalog visit houseofforgings.net/catalogs
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SWAGELESS CABLE INFILL FOR WOOD OR METAL POSTS

Non-Tensioner Tensioner Inside to inside
Level/balcony or angle/stair For use with 1/8" cable
Wood posts
........... WLN1/8-1 Wood Level Non Tensioner .04 kgs (.092 Ibs)

WLT1/8-1

WLN1/8-1

7/32"x 1-1/2" WLN1/8-10 Wood Level Non Tensioner(10 pack) .31 kgs (.693 Ibs)
WLT1/8-1 Wood Level Tensioner .07 kgs (.173 Ibs)
WLT1/8-10 Wood Level Tensioner(10 pack) .68 kgs (1.5lbs)
WSN1/8-1 Wood Stair Non Tensioner .06 kgs (.135 Ibs)
WST1/8-1 WSN1/8-10 Wood Stair Non Tensioner(10 pack) 5kgs (1.12Ibs)
WST1/8-1 Wood Stair Tensioner .09 kgs (.217 Ibs)
WST1/8-10 Wood Stair Tensioner(10 pack) .88 kgs (1.94 Ibs)
Drill Kit Cable Cutter Driver
Drill €
WSN1/8-1 <
/ _ D@ ) [ ==,
Surface-mount configuration
AX00.070.625 HFC18.CUTTER DRIVER PL-LAG/R

Non-Tensioner Tensioner Inside to inside

{i Level/balcony or angle/stair

| \ For use with 1/8" cable
il Tap o Metal posts
t‘sn 624 g— ———
MLN1/8-1 MLT1/8-1 MLN1/8-1 Metal Level Non Tensioner .04 kgs (.087 Ibs)
MLN1/8-10 Metal Level Non Tensioner(10 pack) .29 kgs (.638lbs)
| ——
MLT1/8-1 Metal Level Tensioner .07 kgs (.158 Ibs)
MLT1/8-10 Metal Level Tensioner(10 pack) .61 kgs (1.349 Ibs)
MSN1/8-1 Metal Stair Non Tensioner .05 kgs (.118 Ibs)
MST1/8-1 MSN1/8-10 Metal Stair Non Tensioner(10 pack) 6kgs (1.349 Ibs)
MST1/8-1 Metal Stair Tensioner .09 kgs (.202 lbs)
MST1/8-10 Metal Stair Tensioner(10 pack) .81 kgs (1.793 Ibs)
] Drill Kit Cable Cutter
s PUSH . LOCK {
MSN1/8-1 Q
) ok A |
Surface-mount configuration
AX00.070.650 HFC18.CUTTER
UTCABLE100-4 100" coil - 1/8" 1X19 type 316 S/S cable 2.07 kgs (4.56 Ibs)

UTCABLES500-4

500' spool - 1/8" 1X19 type 316 S/S cable

10.02 kgs (22.1 Ibs)

s

1x19 Cable(1/8" 316)

1X19 STRAND TYPE 316 STAINLESS STEEL CABLE

To view our full Axia Stair & Railing Systems catalog visit houseofforgings.net/catalogs
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POWDER COATED 304 STAINLESS STEEL

Puwrchase as a replocement

Z[NC ALLOY for lost or domaged items

GLASS WALL HANDRAIL FLANGE
CLAMP SUPPORT COVER
AX20.014.190.A.5TB HFSTB17.4002 AX20.003.012.A.5T8

Flange cover is
included with post

79 To view our full Axia Stair & Railing Systems catalog visit houseofforgings.net/catalogs

1000mm(39-3/8") height

100 x 100mm(3.94" sq.) base

40 x 40 x 2mm(1-9/16" sq.)diameter

S48t

AX20.001.010.A.STB

Post includes
flange cover



’

Axia black newel posts, 6060 White Oak handrail (shown)
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STAIR & RAILING SYSTEMS

i STYLE ' QUALITY § VALUE

We offer the most in-demand, high quality stainless steel stair & railing systems at the lowest
price possible. From day one, we set out to do things a little bit different. Our goal has always
been to provide stainless systems that are ideal for the residential stair installer/builder while
also surpassing the expectations of the most discerning homeowners.

Sales Displays & Product Samples Estimation Services

Our wide variety of sales displays will provide you with the We offer full estimation services based
tools to sell products. We have sizes to fit your floor space. on your plans. We can also offer
Custom displays are also available. quick-quoting based on the designs

fectured in our design guide.

BR 3
' h
T —
]
. ]
Axia Post Systems - Floor Display Axia Post Systems - Table Top Display
Dimensions: 56" W x8" D x 44" H Dimensions: 30" W x8"Dx 24" H
Product Catalog Design Guide Installation Guides
Full line product catalog featuring: Features over thirty Get pro level instruction on the
Post Railing Systems pre-configured stair and best way to install our systems.
Round Series balcony designs for inspi- Loaded with tips and tricks for
Square Series ration and quick quoting. best results these guides cover
Glass Railing Systems This guide is a valuable all the basics of installation and
Standoff Series sales tool and visual guide tools/accessories.
U-Channel Series to navigate our systems.

Installation Accessories
/
AXIA
' FISILE

Kl QUALITY
1 YALUE

Inquire with your sales representative about product catalogs and additional product support. 81
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CUSTOMIZATION OPTIONS

lron Fabrication, Finishing and More

Transform Existing Products Into New Creations

We manage your fabrication project from start to finish, offering design services, estimation, project
management and quality assurance. We take the hassle out of your project, leaving you more
time and resources to focus on satisying your customers with impeccable end results.

HFSE.AI HF16.1.21
Step 1 - EXPLORE

Find existing House of Forgings
parts that inspire your vision.
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Step 3 - DESIGN

We help take your rough concepts
and turn them into professional designs
for your final approval.

P hitre (13" Retapres 'v;'_.__“
IRON INSERT AT BAR ARFA
TOMASSI PROJECT

HiRe. [Rasex fot Tmnnsd

Step 2 - CONCEPT

Share your ideas and specifications
for modifying an existing part.

Ol Rubbed Bronze Finish
hand cpplied over
Satin Black powdercoat

Step 4 - FINISHED PRODUCT

Once approved, your custom product is
produced (raw or powder coated) and
shipped within 2-6 weeks.



EURO FORGE ITALY-USA

. DESIGN LLABORATIVE
Access to Our World Class Manufacturing 2o O O

You Design It. We Bring It to Life!
Together with our Italian factory we bring your vision to reality. Whether you have a simple inspiration

photo or detailed drawings of a single element or entire staircase we specialize in a full range
of manufacturing options ideally suited to exceed your expectations.

Forging - Casting - Stamping - Bending - Rolling - Laser Cutting

Stair Parts - Decorative Panels - Window Coverings - Furniture Components - & More

" THERMA-CUT *

LASER CUTTING

Your drawings take shape with fully custom
laser cutting for interior or exterior applications.

Sheet metal is thermally cut with high accuracy
to create and fransform ordinary sheet metal
into decorative outdoor fencing, gates, interior
panels, shelves, partitions, iron tapestries, and

more.

Raw Metal(black or pickled)  20ga to 3/4” 6’6”x13
Pre-Galvanized 20ga to 6ga £11”x13
Corten 16ga to 3/8” 4117x9’10”
Stainless 304/316 20gato 9/16”  66”x13’

Inquire for more information
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